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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Thursday 23 October 2025
National Stadium - Ta' Qali

Hamrun Spartans F.C. FC Lausanne-Sport

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Henry Bonello     
2 Rafael Compri
9 Saliou Thioune

13 Vincenzo Polito
19 N'Dri Philippe Koffi
24 Ante Ćorić
25 Eder
27 Ognjen Bjeličić
77 Merlin Hadzi
91 Marcelina Emerson
94 Ryan Camenzuli

12 Miguel Camilleri   
98 Célio   
3 Nikolai Micallef
5 Sven Xerri
6 Daniel Letherby
7 Shaisen Attard
8 Matias Garcia

14 Semir Smailagić
16 Scott Camilleri
20 Jovan Čadjenović
33 Domantas Šimkus
47 Mouad El Fanis

Coach:

Giacomo Modica

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 16

Attempts on target 1 1

Saves 4 5

Corners 0 6

Offsides 3 5

Fouls committed 7 12

Fouls suffered 7 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 45% 49%

Ball in play 11'59" 26'07"

Total ball in play 26'26" 53'12"

Referee:

Henrik Nalbandyan (ARM)
Assistant referees:

Mesrop Ghazaryan (ARM)
Atom Sevgulyan (ARM)
Fourth official:

Ashot Ghaltakhchyan (ARM)

21:00CET

45'

90'

77 Merlin Hadzi Y 28'

38' 70 Gaoussou Diakite

43' Y 8 Jamie Roche

2'52''

47 Mouad El Fanis
77 Merlin Hadzi 64'

91 Marcelina Emerson Y 78'

20 Jovan Čadjenović
19 N'Dri Philippe Koffi 82'

14 Semir Smailagić
25 Eder 82'

7 Shaisen Attard
27 Ognjen Bjeličić 90'

46' 27 Beyatt Lekoueiry
38 Gabriel Sigua

57' 16 Nicky Beloko
11 Nathan Butler-Oyedeji

67' 7 Alban Ajdini
9 Theo Bair

86' 20 Hamza Abdallah
70 Gaoussou Diakite

87' Y 20 Hamza Abdallah

6'13''20 Jovan Čadjenović Y
Y 10 Olivier Custodio

Y 2 Brandon Soppy

(1)
Half-Time 1

25 Karlo Letica   
2 Brandon Soppy
5 Bryan Okoh
8 Jamie Roche
9 Theo Bair

10 Olivier Custodio   
11 Nathan Butler-Oyedeji
14 Kevin Mouanga
18 Morgan Poaty
38 Gabriel Sigua
70 Gaoussou Diakite

1 Thomas Castella   
94 Tim Hottiger   
7 Alban Ajdini

16 Nicky Beloko
19 Ethan Bruchez
20 Hamza Abdallah
22 Enzo Kana-Biyik
27 Beyatt Lekoueiry
47 Souleymane Ndiaye
54 Rodolfo Lippo
71 Karim Sow
93 Sekou Fofana

Coach:

Peter Zeidler

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 7 12

Attempts on target 5 5

Saves 1 2

Corners 1 4

Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 8 16

Fouls suffered 6 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 55% 51%

Ball in play 14'27" 27'05"

Total ball in play 26'26" 53'12"

VAR:

Zaven Hovhannisyan (ARM)
Assistant VAR:

Yura Mahtesyan (ARM)

Attendance: 3,198


